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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Eighty-Third 

Legisla ture 



5t\2 

CHAP. 53 

PENSIONS. 

Chapter' 53. 

Resolve, in Favor of Cora :;\'1. Perldns Providing a State Pension. 

Cora M. Perkins, state pension. Resolved: That there be, and hereby 
is, appropriated, to be paid to Cora :M. Perkins, formerly Cora :M. Libby, 
a pension of ten dollars per month, instead of the amount now received, 
for the remainder of her life. 

Approved :March 22, 1927. 

Chaptel" 54. 

Resolve, Providing for a State Pension for :Mary J. French of Carmel. . 

Mary J. French, state pension. Resolved: That a pension of twelve 
dollars per month be, and hereby is, granted to :Mary J. French of Carmel, 
to be paid quarterly from the fund for pensions for soldiers and their 
dependents. Said pension shall begin July first, nineteen hundred and 
twenty-seven, and continue until otherwise provided by the legislature. 

Approved :March 22, 1927. 

Chaptel" 55. 

Resolve, Providing for a State Pension for Emil)' Noddin of Kendusl;:eag. 

Emily Noddin, state pension. . Resolved: That a pension of tw'elve dol­
lars per month be, and hereby is, granted to Emily Noddin, of Kendus­
keag, to be paid quarterly from the fund for pensions for soldiers and their 
dependents. Said pension shall begin July first, nineteen hundred and 
twenty-se'ven, and continue until othenvise provided by the legislature. 

Approved March 22, 1927. 

Chapter 56. 

Resolve, in Favor of Louise D. Mayhew of :i.\Iount Vernon in Lieu of Teacher's 
Pension. 

Louise D. Mayhew, teacher's pension; Resolved: That there be allowed 
and paid out of the appropriation for the payment of teacher's pension, 
to Louise D. Mayhe,"; of Mount Vernon in the· county of Kennebec, the 
SUm of two hundred dollars per annum during the lifetime of the said 
Louise D. :Mayhew, the same to be in lieu of any teacher's pension to ,vhich 
she might be entitled under the law as it now exists, to be paid iI!- equal 
quarterly payments. 

Approved :i.\Iarch 22, 1927. 
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